NJM2835
NJM2835DL1
 LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION    PACKAGE OUTLINE
The NJM2835 is a 500mA output low dropout voltage regulator.
Advanced Bipolar technology achieves low noise, high ripple
rejection and high supply voltage.
2.1V to 15.5V output voltage range, 2.2 F small decoupling

VIN
Bandgap
Reference
Thermal
Protection
GND
3
 1
2  2
VOUT
VIN
NJM2835
 OUTPUT VOLTAGE RANK LIST
The WHITE column shows applicable Voltage Rank(s)
Device Name Vout Device Name Vout Device Name Vout
NJM2835DL1-21 2.1V NJM2835DL1-36 3.6V NJM2835DL1-08 8.0V
NJM2835DL1-22 2.2V NJM2835DL1-37 3.7V NJM2835DL1-85 8.5V
NJM2835DL1-23 2.3V NJM2835DL1-38 3.8V NJM2835DL1-09 9.0V
NJM2835DL1-24 2.4V NJM2835DL1-39 3.9V NJM2835DL1-10 10.0V
NJM2835DL1-25 2.5V NJM2835DL1-04 4.0V NJM2835DL1-12 12.0V
NJM2835DL1-26 2.6V NJM2835DL1-41 4.1V NJM2835DL1-15 15.0V
NJM2835DL1-27 2.7V NJM2835DL1-42 4.2V
NJM2835DL1-28 2.8V NJM2835DL1-43 4.3V
NJM2835DL1-29 2.9V NJM2835DL1-44 4.4V
NJM2835DL1-03 3.0V NJM2835DL1-45 4.5V
NJM2835DL1-31 3.1V NJM2835DL1-46 4.6V
NJM2835DL1-32 3.2V NJM2835DL1-47 4.7V
NJM2835DL1-33 3.3V NJM2835DL1-48 4.8V
NJM2835DL1-34 3.4V NJM2835DL1-49 4.9V
NJM2835DL1-35 3.5V NJM2835DL1-05 5.0V
NJM2835
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS                   (Ta=25 C)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Input Voltage VIN +20 V